For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

174325
194498
195666
196153
22293

42358

201812
187117
206298
195353
85442

199619
189424
196179
195809
201639
41650

195537
189651
75891

CITY OF COMBINE
2017

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

REID CHARLES FRANKLIN & CHAVARRIA ANA LUZ
MOORE WILLIAM R

LYON JEREMY & MELISSA

CONES SHAWN

GUIDRY MICHAEL & CAROLYN B

WEISS FLOYD R & DEBORAH K

SIMS MICHAEL & LYNDA

J & P ENTERPRISE

SHAVEL STEVEN J

COOK HAROLD F JR & SHARON LEE EDWARDS
SKINNER KENNETH J

GARCIA ABEL JR

FIGUEROA JOSE R & CONSUELO

SEWELL PAUL C

PORTER SEAN ALLEN

MOVIE TRANSPO RENTALS LLC

FRANKS JAMES D & NADINE

WOOTEN STEVEN W & LANE E WILLIAMS
MILLS DAVID J & GRETCHEN L

KING LENORA ACY

Market Value

$763,140
$537,120
$489,482
$472,970
$436,320
$422,950
$415,000
$404,520
$433,610
$412,200
$395,000
$390,520
$390,520
$381,280
$410,970
$377,340
$376,549
$380,850
$373,081
$368,760

Taxable Value

$611,893
$515,856
$489,482
$472,970
$436,320
$422,950
$415,000
$404,520
$396,187
$395,329
$395,000
$390,520
$381,328
$381,280
$378,940
$377,340
$376,549
$374,145
$373,081
$368,760

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :

Year:

State Code:

Owner ID

13699
160705
197902
61776
180947
20940
85693
67803
190306
68645
30277
198732
30463
176713
206810
205269
34758
179507
165691
26863

CITY OF CRANDALL
2017

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY COMPANY
JWS LAND LTD

DECATUR PROPERTIES IV INC
HOWELL STEVE

WORTHMAX LLC

JORDAN TIM

ALTURA HOMES DFW LP

AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK

HMMDB REAL ESTATE LLC

JORDAN TRUCK PARTS

TRIGAZ 5 INC

SRIBHAT LLC

JORDAN TIMOTHY R & DONNA

KWIK KAR LUBE & TUNE CRANDALL INC
CRANDALL PLAZALLC

PRIME CHANCE PROPERTIES LLC
MUNCRIEF MATTHEW W

WALSH PROPERTIES LTD

TIM JORDAN'S TRUCK PARTS INC
ATMOS ENERGY MID-TEX DIVISION

Market Value

$2,177,940
$2,743,030
$1,635,510
$1,319,640
$1,166,320
$1,166,070
$1,141,000
$1,000,200
$853,530
$849,860
$836,940
$744,900
$659,110
$658,400
$568,130
$563,421
$537,820
$531,570
$528,960
$524,120

Taxable Value

$2,177,940
$1,821,420
$1,635,510
$1,319,640
$1,166,320
$1,166,070
$1,141,000
$1,000,200
$853,530
$849,860
$836,940
$744,900
$659,110
$658,400
$568,130
$561,532
$537,820
$531,570
$528,960
$524,120

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

28280
200333
198599
23740
13699
184678
39391
174228
181842
200209
182493
84792
50306
35502
184291
161840
186195
166013
195913
26863

CITY OF FORNEY
2017

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

SMURFIT KAPPA

ROSE ENGLEBROOK LP & ROSE MARLBOROUGH SQUARE APTS | L

GATEWAY HOLDINGS LP
STEVE SILVER COMPANY

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY COMPANY

KROGER TEXAS LP

WAL-MART REAL ESTATE BUSINESS TRUST
ORANGE COUNTY CONTAINER GROUP LLC

SOUTH FORNEY LLC

SEALY SW FORNEY LLC

FORNEY DEERVAL LLC ETAL
LOWES HOME CENTER INC
SMURFIT KAPPA

FORNEY INDUSTRIAL PARK
FORNEY SENIOR LIVING LLC
OHIASSET LALLC

STORE SPE STARPLEX LLC
LOWES HOME CENTERS INC #2441
HRE MUSTANG CROSSING LLC
ATMOS ENERGY MID-TEX DIVISION

Market Value

$37,650,850
$33,000,000
$29,627,160
$17,800,630
$16,754,060
$16,242,410
$15,805,500
$10,703,700
$17,728,280
$7,618,641
$7,402,680
$5,918,340
$10,341,620
$5,012,770
$4,990,520
$4,637,260
$4,508,510
$4,434,960
$3,811,360
$3,765,240

Taxable Value

$37,650,850
$33,000,000
$29,627,160
$17,800,630
$16,754,060
$16,242,410
$15,805,500
$9,174,440
$8,654,100
$7,618,641
$7,402,680
$5,918,340
$5,898,261
$5,012,770
$4,990,520
$4,637,260
$4,508,510
$4,434,960
$3,811,360
$3,751,460

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :

Year:

State Code:

Owner ID

189804
189795
39372
26863
202752
205115

CITY OF HEATH
2017

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

HGYC LLC

RILAT TRAVIS S & MARY ANNA
MEGNA ROBERT J & BRIDGET E
ATMOS ENERGY MID-TEX DIVISION
HGYC LLC

ROCKWALL ISD

Market Value

$4,020,440
$330,380
$75,000
$22,180
$375,280
$653,880

Taxable Value

$1,897,830
$330,380
$75,000
$21,780
$1,280

$0

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :

Year:

State Code:

Owner ID

206801
50837
39391
50379
24594
193886
28344
73279
50835
179378
160705
183634
13699
26863
205891
177627
58734
206419
70266
206957

CITY OF KAUFMAN
2017

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

ITS EQUPMENT LEASING & MAINTENANCE LLC
ABOX PAPERBOARD

WAL-MART REAL ESTATE BUSINESS TRUST
FALCON STEEL INC

WAL-MART STORES 01-265

BWR APARTMENTS LP

BROOKSHIRE GROCERY CO

KOLDER INC

TABLES MANUFACTURING INC

CENTRO NP HOLDINGS 12 SPE LLC

JWS LAND LTD

KLLM TRANSPORT

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY COMPANY
ATMOS ENERGY MID-TEX DIVISION

STORE MASTER FUNDING X LLC

JENSEN BARBARA J & ARMSTRONG THERESA LEIGH
MURREY FORD-MERCURY

JANGS CHOICE INC

KINPLEX TRUST A

SOUTHWEST CHEVROLET

Market Value

$15,906,780
$11,334,690
$9,292,920
$6,913,500
$5,896,630
$4,819,880
$4,320,180
$3,197,430
$3,645,770
$3,112,840
$4,974,170
$2,383,430
$2,113,240
$2,079,000
$1,959,930
$1,882,400
$1,739,300
$1,713,600
$1,689,900
$1,656,660

Taxable Value

$15,906,780
$11,334,690
$9,292,920
$6,913,500
$5,896,630
$4,819,880
$4,320,180
$3,197,430
$3,175,442
$3,112,840
$2,687,970
$2,383,430
$2,113,240
$2,078,430
$1,959,930
$1,882,400
$1,739,300
$1,713,600
$1,689,900
$1,656,660

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

198280
165240
179896
28344
51420
189644
168122
13699
205207
64064
181078
26863
169668
74334
206513
190534
65914
49106
53119
58989

CITY OF KEMP
2017

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

MRT OF KEMP TX SNF LLC

KEMP LAKESIDE INVESTOR LLC

1273 BEACON SHORE DRIVE LLC
BROOKSHIRE GROCERY CO

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF KEMP
GAINOR CAPITAL LLC

KEMP GOLD LP

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY COMPANY
SPRING MARKET

B & DAL PROP INC

TIRUVALLA INC

ATMOS ENERGY MID-TEX DIVISION
MCMO INVESTMENTS LLC

LAKEWAY RV PARK LTD

RAND 2017 FAMILY TRUST

274 KEMP LLC

ANDERSON CLAYTON FUNERAL HOMES
UNITED TELEPHONE CO OF TX
EMFINGER ROBERT

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF KEMP

Market Value

$4,488,660
$3,114,000
$1,250,000
$1,216,650
$1,199,450
$621,370
$567,020
$558,100
$485,700
$474,860
$462,060
$435,510
$424,840
$365,000
$302,810
$296,570
$293,160
$281,400
$273,840
$255,070

Taxable Value

$4,488,660
$3,113,000
$1,250,000
$1,216,650
$1,199,450
$621,370
$567,020
$537,640
$485,700
$474,860
$462,060
$435,510
$424,840
$365,000
$302,810
$296,570
$293,160
$281,400
$273,840
$255,070

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

30645
31638
179812
60105
203589
170993
197478
50388
173978
13699
180914
42152
50413
168548
175094
190472
162159
185145
60151
198152

CITY OF MABANK
2017

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

SOLAR TURBINES INC

LIGHTHOUSE LANDING PARTNERS LP
HENRY & WATSON LAKE LLC

ANTHONY WAYNE & MARY ANN

URECH RONALD W & RYAN K

HOLMAN RONALD & CECILLIE

SASSO FAMILY TRUST

EAGLE METAL PRODUCTS

KBC SIENNALLC

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY COMPANY
JBARCLLC

TEAGUE CHEV-BUICK INC

TRI COUNTY FORD

WELLS DENNIS L & JANIS F

RFJ LAKEHOUSE LLC

DEBORAH OWEN BIERTIZ NO-EXEMPT LEGACY TRUST
EASTERN 505 L P

PARK LARENCE & BETH A

GIBBS & PICKENS FAMILY LTD PTR
DARILEK PROPERTIES LLC

Market Value

$28,691,060
$3,427,040
$2,230,940
$1,816,370
$1,811,650
$1,760,550
$1,749,350
$1,654,790
$1,568,120
$1,547,230
$1,475,550
$1,424,630
$1,404,460
$1,386,240
$1,381,240
$1,380,490
$1,350,000
$1,330,170
$1,107,690
$1,048,140

Taxable Value

$28,691,060
$3,427,040
$2,230,940
$1,812,135
$1,811,650
$1,760,550
$1,749,350
$1,654,790
$1,568,120
$1,547,230
$1,475,550
$1,424,630
$1,404,460
$1,386,240
$1,381,240
$1,380,490
$1,350,000
$1,330,170
$1,107,690
$1,048,140

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

21134
166425
70593
203575
73505
166203
179163
31234
179149
178804
201944
33495
186167
200366
33016
172278
190779
169031
15587
75953

CITY OF MESQUITE
2017

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

SCHRENK FRANCIS J & JUDITH A
JYZ PROPERTIES LLC

BEAM & SONS INC

WATTIKER GEOFFREY

TALTY I-20 LP

HW HEARTLAND LP

DAVIS DONNIE & LEASA KAY
MONK JAMES C & AMANDA

C LEE INVESTMENTS LLC
BEAM GRADY M & JEFFREY L
GILBERT JASON K & JEANNE G
TUDOR DAVID L & REBECCAR
STARRETT JAMIE & CHRISTY
ALCAUTER ROBERTINA
DOZIER JAMES S & JUANITA A
PSH ASSOCIATES LLC
METZINGER RANDY & CINDY
NADG 10/HEARTLAND LP
SIGVALDSON SCOTT & LISA
PETREA STACEY & SHANNON

Market Value

$1,071,610
$655,100
$1,086,730
$444,890
$952,387
$361,220
$362,350
$354,530
$265,720
$259,540
$242,270
$231,920
$229,780
$211,600
$301,893
$179,420
$168,130
$164,350
$163,060
$199,340

Taxable Value

$1,071,610
$655,100
$455,340
$444,890
$414,657
$361,220
$352,415
$327,307
$265,720
$259,540
$242,270
$231,920
$229,780
$211,600
$206,334
$179,420
$168,130
$164,350
$160,761
$154,642

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

185457
201404
38600

168911
199649
33451

205814
193099
193873
173125
203265
198030
181106
178295
188788
205263
182169
201065
196008
204729

CITY OF OAK RIDGE
2017

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

ORRD LLC

GARCIA ABRAHAM & MARGARITA
HARRISON NEIL C & GWEN
GOLDRING JOHN ANDREW

MERCER LANCE & LINDSEY

GOWIN CHARLEY & CLARA

CONNER JAMES & JULIA

SEBANC HUBERT MATHEW & SHERI LYNN
WHITELEY FRANKLIN & LANA'Y
MORROW SHARONDA

MOSES ANTHONY LANDON & YVETTE
HOLLIFIELD MICHELE R & DUANE
ZUNIGA ARISTEO & MARIA A

SKAGGS STANLEY & SANDRA

RUSS CHARLES & TERRI

MC DONALD JAMES D & TAMMY A
KELLEY JASON R & ELAINE L
SPURGEON TREY M & NANCY K
TROSPER RONALD & VICKI

EVANS RAY |l & DEBBIE

Market Value

$580,000
$349,790
$448,650
$323,620
$290,080
$421,010
$275,000
$280,900
$280,000
$273,490
$262,600
$271,300
$255,380
$252,510
$257,270
$252,150
$255,640
$251,050
$250,880
$248,300

Taxable Value

$580,000
$349,790
$321,936
$301,918
$290,080
$283,780
$275,000
$272,624
$268,000
$266,299
$262,600
$261,800
$255,380
$252,510
$252,417
$252,150
$251,636
$251,050
$250,880
$248,300

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

30009
65914
13699
76024
26863
38308
33827
31060
187450
173117
71134
77239
49701
75606
181549
63419
24929
175102
176982
32645

CITY OF SEAGOVILLE
2017

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

SUDDUTH JAMES & NORMA

ANDERSON CLAYTON FUNERAL HOMES
ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY COMPANY
MIRANDA FRANCISCO & IRENE

ATMOS ENERGY MID-TEX DIVISION
HOPKINS KENNETH MICHAEL & STARR
SWAFFORD BURL

MCM KAUFMAN LAND PARTNERS LP
CHARBA HAROLDIENE

YORK VICTOR W

SOUTHWESTERN BELL

WETLANDS MANAGEMENT LP
STEWART ENTERPRISES INC

160 MC SQUARED LP

TREVIZO JESUS VERONICA

LONE STAR GAS

DIRECTV LLC

JCRB PROPERTIES INC

PECAN HAVEN

COMPTON RAY & DOROTHY

Market Value

$1,205,570
$422,540
$211,290
$200,470
$157,410
$160,680
$878,480
$2,718,530
$799,420
$139,070
$94,760
$723,530
$48,520
$458,680
$27,000
$17,020
$16,260
$11,610
$10,000
$9,640

Taxable Value

$847,260
$422,540
$211,290
$176,589
$155,810
$144,612
$139,230
$131,680
$116,397
$95,163
$94,760
$51,250
$48,520
$30,340
$27,000
$17,020
$16,260
$11,610
$10,000
$9,640

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

184795
169099
73985

172299
20353

15419

201218
78926

207471
196797
193448
191633
195714
206933
204404
207501
199215
194841
83034

201675

CITY OF TALTY
2017

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

GREINER ROBERT

GMC LLC

NEXXUS HOMES INC

TATCO PROPERTIES LLC

SUMEER HOMES INC

ALMO INVESTMENT LTD

HPA TEXAS SUB 2016-1 LLC
KENNEDY KENOY & CHARESSA
CHANEY THOMAS K & DANIELLE K
MAZE JEFFREY W & SUMMERLIN G
DAVIS MILTON & BRANDI

HARRIS BRYCE & MARCELLA K
REVEN MATT & TRACI

PRUITT JACOB S & KRYSTAL M
BRITT DEAN

PIACENTE VITO A & DEBORAH S
PIRRUNG MARK C & KAREN A
CHANEY CHADWICK & KATHERYN S
MC LEAN CORY D & ANGELA M
BRICE JAMES E

Market Value

$3,238,410
$2,185,720
$1,249,010
$1,100,250
$937,789
$909,960
$830,050
$647,590
$616,700
$555,480
$576,840
$535,770
$513,720
$503,650
$490,000
$539,830
$521,340
$449,300
$479,000
$430,000

Taxable Value

$2,267,540
$1,959,020
$1,249,010
$1,100,250
$937,789
$909,960
$830,050
$643,853
$565,215
$555,480
$553,357
$535,770
$513,720
$503,650
$490,000
$489,697
$453,200
$449,300
$447,887
$430,000

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :

Year:

State Code:

Owner ID

50795
24594
79905
24542
79835
191399
75507
11274
69304
179395
13699
33900
50838
181059
39391
80052
167453
188307
37312
11766

CITY OF TERRELL
2017

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

GOODYEAR TIRE & RUBBER CO
WAL-MART STORES 01-265
AUTOZONE INC DEPARTMENT 8808
MADIX INC

WAL-MART STORES LP

BUC-EES LTD

CARLISLE CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS INC/HUNTER PANELS LLC

VENUS INITIATIVE LLC

TANGER PROPERTIES LTD

FGT HOLDINGS LLC

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY COMPANY

NUCOR CORPORATION

OLDCASTLE GLASS ENGINEERED PRODUCTS INC
HELWIG TRUCKING

WAL-MART REAL ESTATE BUSINESS TRUST
VEKA INC

OLDCASTLE GLASS ENGINEERED PRODUCTS INC
DARDEN DIRECT DISTRIBUTION INC

HEATHER LANE LTD

UNIFIED HOUSING OF TERRELL LLC

Market Value

$136,654,170

$48,586,990
$54,441,000
$40,647,630
$17,284,380
$14,618,250
$14,827,180
$13,485,310
$12,754,860
$12,714,020
$12,365,730
$15,505,630
$20,649,260
$10,481,060
$8,348,060
$8,079,690
$6,693,900
$8,881,050
$5,710,210
$5,557,690

Taxable Value

$70,627,139
$48,292,332
$41,803,427
$27,398,558
$17,284,380
$14,618,250
$13,755,016
$13,485,310
$12,754,860
$12,714,020
$12,365,730
$11,446,807
$10,940,289
$10,481,060

$8,348,060

$6,935,372

$6,693,900

$6,678,179

$5,710,210

$5,557,643

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

166203
201969
13699

193261
33772

202186
193762
49054

160705
193964
191743
197902
196172
200030
186575
191662
61776

194360
67803

20940

CRANDALL ISD
2017

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

HW HEARTLAND LP

TRANSCANADA KEYSTONE PIPELINE LP

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY COMPANY

BLOOMFIELD HOMES LP

STAR MOBILE HOMES LP

MONARCH MOUNTAIN MINERALS AND AGGREGATES LLC
HMH LIFESTYLES LP

TRINITY VALLEY ELECTRIC CO-OP

JWS LAND LTD

AMH 2014-2 BORROWER LLC

CDT LAND HOLDINGS LLC

DECATUR PROPERTIES IV INC

AMH 2015-1 BORROWER LLC

LENNAR HOMES OF TEXAS LAND & CONSTRUCTION LTD
JORDAN TIM

AMERICAN HOMES 4 RENT PROPERTIES EIGHT LLC
HOWELL STEVE

ARP 2014-1 BORROWER LLC

AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK

JORDAN TIM

Market Value

$38,073,460
$4,986,090
$4,481,870
$4,014,990
$3,031,390
$2,768,490
$1,892,490
$1,992,650
$2,743,030
$1,744,360
$2,843,280
$1,635,510
$1,517,120
$1,428,210
$2,055,540
$1,322,080
$1,319,640
$1,262,790
$1,222,640
$1,287,320

Taxable Value

$7,198,070
$4,986,090
$4,481,870
$4,014,990
$3,006,390
$2,768,490
$1,892,490
$1,835,070
$1,821,420
$1,744,360
$1,669,310
$1,635,510
$1,517,120
$1,428,210
$1,326,770
$1,322,080
$1,319,640
$1,262,790
$1,222,640
$1,218,920

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :

Year:

State Code:

Owner ID

29105
28280
200333
198599
13699
23740
184678
39391
200209
50306
174228
181842
26863
182493
84792
16726
79460
199990
201218
49072

FORNEY ISD
2017

<ALL>
Taxpayer Name

LA FRONTERA HOLDINGS LLC

SMURFIT KAPPA

ROSE ENGLEBROOK LP & ROSE MARLBOROUGH SQUARE APTS | L
GATEWAY HOLDINGS LP

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY COMPANY
STEVE SILVER COMPANY

KROGER TEXAS LP

WAL-MART REAL ESTATE BUSINESS TRUST
SEALY SW FORNEY LLC

SMURFIT KAPPA

ORANGE COUNTY CONTAINER GROUP LLC
SOUTH FORNEY LLC

ATMOS ENERGY MID-TEX DIVISION
FORNEY DEERVAL LLC ETAL

LOWES HOME CENTER INC

S KW HOLDINGS LTD

D RHORTON TEXAS LTD

HIGHLAND HOMES DALLAS LLC

HPA TEXAS SUB 2016-1 LLC

UNION PACIFIC RR CO

Market Value

$657,925,890
$37,650,850
$33,000,000
$29,627,160
$23,932,300
$17,800,630
$16,242,410
$15,805,500
$12,912,951
$10,341,620
$10,703,700
$17,728,280
$7,575,430
$7,402,680
$5,918,340
$9,461,740
$5,869,519
$5,807,090
$5,718,220
$5,478,960

Taxable Value

$536,519,390
$37,650,850
$33,000,000
$29,627,160
$23,152,030
$17,800,630
$16,242,410
$15,805,500
$12,912,951
$10,341,620
$9,174,440
$8,654,100
$7,496,020
$7,402,680
$5,918,340
$5,889,300
$5,869,519
$5,807,090
$5,626,201
$5,478,960

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

184291
20353

172092
174470
50772

167571
196532
201218
85149

206240
207846
85033

199425
204240
163137
200621
202794
206077
207717
206548

FOX HOLLOW PUBLIC IMP DIST 1
2017

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

FORNEY SENIOR LIVING LLC

SUMEER HOMES INC

BLERIOT FORNEY #1 LTD

NAF CONVENIENCE OPERATIONS INC
7-ELEVEN INC

FORNEY PROFESSIONAL CENTER INC
FOUR J TRUST

HPA TEXAS SUB 2016-1 LLC

FORNEY FOX HOLLOW LLP

HEROLD ROBERT A & KATHRYN J
WHITE LISAD &

UNKNOWN OWNER

GEE MELISSA & PETE

FISHER JAMES L & CHRISTI B
SPILLER ANDREW W & MARGARET C
7-ELEVEN CONVENIENCE STORE #37211A
BARBEE MELISSA

MOORE MARK C & ELIZABETH C
PASQUINELLI BRIAN

KNUCKLES SHELIA L & WILLIAM E IV

Market Value

$4,990,520
$3,108,063
$4,947,930
$1,417,440
$1,031,340
$1,008,210
$670,910
$541,920
$2,061,480
$372,500
$374,920
$374,490
$350,010
$342,850
$350,060
$336,900
$336,520
$333,070
$350,250
$332,500

Taxable Value

$4,990,520
$3,108,063
$1,704,800
$1,417,440
$1,031,340
$1,008,210
$670,910
$541,920
$385,060
$372,500
$361,471
$346,992
$343,585
$342,850
$339,478
$336,900
$336,520
$333,070
$332,762
$332,500

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

193964
194360
199126
205517
196172
201218
191662
204317
198840
195209
186847
198463
185563
203791
193366
82088

195236
197775
193826
203726

KAUFMAN CO FRESH WATER DIST1B
2017

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

AMH 2014-2 BORROWER LLC

ARP 2014-1 BORROWER LLC

AMH 2015-2 BORROWER LLC

OD TEXAS D LLC DELEWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
AMH 2015-1 BORROWER LLC

HPA TEXAS SUB 2016-1 LLC

AMERICAN HOMES 4 RENT PROPERTIES EIGHT LLC
AMGBT OAK LLC

EED FAMILY INC

AMH 2014-3 BORROWER LLC

SIMONS DANIEL M

ZHONG SHIHUA

LAWRENCE HOMES LLC SERIES A

PROGRESS RESIDENTIAL 2016 1 BORROWER LLC

EQUITY TRUST COMPANY CUSTODIAN FBO BRIAN CARMACK IRA
CHAPMAN AMY J

POTTS GARY & VICKI

WHALEY DAVID & ALYCIA

CONNOLLY TIMOTHY & ANAYARI

GONZALEZ RICARDO

Market Value

$1,059,910
$996,070
$985,590
$683,230
$503,930
$479,530
$473,160
$378,510
$368,970
$342,810
$313,420
$312,390
$311,350
$308,670
$294,160
$250,500
$250,000
$243,610
$243,950
$241,310

Taxable Value

$1,059,910
$996,070
$985,590
$615,588
$503,930
$479,530
$473,160
$378,510
$368,970
$342,810
$313,420
$312,390
$311,350
$308,670
$294,160
$250,500
$250,000
$243,610
$243,287
$241,310

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

200938
164374
203628
201218
202114
193964
204044
196172
20181

189669
203277
199006
190088
197916
195750
201367
203427
173913
203149
199943

KAUFMAN CO FRESH WATER DIST1C
2017

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

ABC LAND & DEVELOPMENT INC
LIBERTY BANKERS LIFE INS CO
LIU QING

HPA TEXAS SUB 2016-1 LLC

MMLC TEXAS BUILDERS LLC

AMH 2014-2 BORROWER LLC

SHU PHILIP

AMH 2015-1 BORROWER LLC
PIRTLE DAVID & SUE

POPPY'S RANCH HOUSE LLC
YANG HAI YUN

FREO TEXAS LLC

LGI HOMES WINDMILL FARMS LLC
YE HONGZHUAN

WANG XIAOHONG

ZHU SIQUAN

WONG MOON SANG

AGAPE PROPERTIES LIMITED
LIANG SHUMEI

PROGRESS RESIDENTIAL 2015-3 BORROWER LLC

Market Value

$1,400,000
$1,359,530
$1,293,930
$1,278,200
$1,267,210
$1,262,960
$1,055,200
$1,004,970
$769,520
$683,060
$674,320
$632,610
$602,240
$600,780
$600,200
$585,850
$576,780
$540,700
$529,140
$517,130

Taxable Value

$1,400,000
$1,359,530
$1,293,930
$1,278,200
$1,267,210
$1,262,960
$1,055,200
$1,004,970
$769,520
$683,060
$674,320
$632,610
$602,240
$600,780
$600,200
$585,850
$576,780
$540,700
$529,140
$517,130

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

205967
196561
193880
164826
202085
165879
50654

55416

KAUFMAN CO FRESH WATER DIST1D
2017

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

RAYBURN COUNTRY ELECTRIC COOP INC

XEROX FINANCIAL SERVICES LLC

EQK BRIDGEVIEW PLAZA INC

130 WINDMILL FARMS LP

CIT BANK NA

PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINANCIAL SERVICES LLC
PITNEY BOWES INC

FORNEY ISD

Market Value

$34,400
$28,160
$1,382,793
$3,530,140
$1,450
$1,000

$320
$13,573,980

Taxable Value

$34,400
$28,160
$15,579
$13,370
$1,450
$1,000
$320

$0

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

79460

207291
207509
195805
206954
206478
207098
206246
206403
206245
206448
206821
207814
206275
206596
206418
207650
206595
206470
207275

KAUFMAN CO FWSD #6
2017

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

D RHORTON TEXAS LTD

CABRERA VICTOR P &

DOUGLAS CHAD E & JENNIFER L
DASSONS FORNEY 208 LP

LEAL DIANA M

MUNOZ CONNIE & GERARDO
PEOPLES KIM

COTTAR CANDACE L & JEFFREY R
SNEED JAMES D

JAMES ALEXIS & ALEXANDER BROWN
BRIONES HECTOR C

YORK JOHANNA G

VANDERVER GERALD L & JOAN M
SLAGLE BETTY

MAYO MORGAN

MOSTARAC MIRSAD & DZEVADA
MOSIGISI KENNEDY O

GALVAN ELISA J & JUAN J
MAHFOUZ STEPHEN
LUCKENBAUGH JASON A & KRISTI L

Market Value

$3,890,095
$189,676
$175,835
$5,274,170
$172,830
$172,520
$166,480
$163,170
$163,170
$152,840
$152,840
$151,930
$150,810
$149,000
$149,000
$141,490
$131,720
$131,720
$124,950
$124,450

Taxable Value

$3,890,095
$189,676
$175,835
$173,320
$172,830
$172,520
$166,480
$163,170
$163,170
$152,840
$152,840
$151,930
$150,810
$149,000
$149,000
$141,490
$131,720
$131,720
$124,950
$124,450

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

29105
50795
13699
24594
79905
28280
39391
200333
198599
30645
24542
26863
49072
23740
79835
167467
184678
206801
191399
50837

KAUFMAN COUNTY
2017

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

LA FRONTERA HOLDINGS LLC

GOODYEAR TIRE & RUBBER CO

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY COMPANY
WAL-MART STORES 01-265

AUTOZONE INC DEPARTMENT 8808

SMURFIT KAPPA

WAL-MART REAL ESTATE BUSINESS TRUST
ROSE ENGLEBROOK LP & ROSE MARLBOROUGH SQUARE APTS | L
GATEWAY HOLDINGS LP

SOLAR TURBINES INC

MADIX INC

ATMOS ENERGY MID-TEX DIVISION

UNION PACIFIC RR CO

STEVE SILVER COMPANY

WAL-MART STORES LP

SEAWAY CRUDE PIPELINE LP

KROGER TEXAS LP

ITS EQUPMENT LEASING & MAINTENANCE LLC
BUC-EES LTD

ABOX PAPERBOARD

Market Value

$657,925,890
$136,654,170
$68,856,110
$54,483,620
$54,441,000
$37,650,850
$33,446,480
$33,000,000
$29,627,160
$28,691,060
$40,647,630
$21,942,870
$18,482,460
$17,800,630
$17,284,380
$16,722,600
$16,242,410
$15,906,780
$14,618,250
$14,344,030

Taxable Value

$536,519,390
$70,627,139
$67,754,180
$54,188,962
$41,803,427
$37,650,850
$33,446,480
$33,000,000
$29,627,160
$28,691,060
$27,398,558
$21,710,100
$18,482,460
$17,800,630
$17,284,380
$16,722,600
$16,242,410
$15,906,780
$14,618,250
$14,344,030

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

166203
193964
194360
199126
193762
162871
191662
195968
195209
193261
196172
192277
200030
188099
199943
19590

10829

173022
190098
199006

KAUFMAN COUNTY MUD #11
2017

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

HW HEARTLAND LP

AMH 2014-2 BORROWER LLC
ARP 2014-1 BORROWER LLC
AMH 2015-2 BORROWER LLC
HMH LIFESTYLES LP

XU XUEQIAO & ZHANG PUPING
AMERICAN HOMES 4 RENT PROPERTIES EIGHT LLC
ERMINA REAL ESTATE LLC
AMH 2014-3 BORROWER LLC
BLOOMFIELD HOMES LP

AMH 2015-1 BORROWER LLC
JACOBY HOMES LLC

LENNAR HOMES OF TEXAS LAND & CONSTRUCTION LTD

AMERICAN HOMES 4 RENT PROPERTIES TWO LLC
PROGRESS RESIDENTIAL 2015-3 BORROWER LLC
LENNAR HOMES OF TEXAS

RATHBURN LAND & DEVELOPMENT INC
SSRKINVESMENTSLLC

WGH TEXAS LLC

FREO TEXAS LLC

Market Value

$2,613,240
$1,327,950
$1,262,790
$997,150
$931,650
$793,300
$747,100
$745,180
$675,530
$659,850
$647,170
$513,120
$490,000
$487,270
$481,990
$455,530
$454,830
$374,380
$344,610
$327,850

Taxable Value

$2,613,240
$1,327,950
$1,262,790
$997,150
$931,650
$793,300
$747,100
$722,652
$675,530
$659,850
$647,170
$513,120
$490,000
$487,270
$481,990
$455,530
$454,830
$374,380
$344,610
$327,850

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

166203
193261
193762
200030
196172
193761
191662
199943
203791
193964
195968
188107
203220
206135
197765
206126
205542
202671
203291
202816

KAUFMAN COUNTY MUD #14

2017

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name Market Value
HW HEARTLAND LP $14,472,250
BLOOMFIELD HOMES LP $3,355,140
HMH LIFESTYLES LP $960,840
LENNAR HOMES OF TEXAS LAND & CONSTRUCTION LTD $938,210
AMH 2015-1 BORROWER LLC $869,950
HMH LIFESTYLES LP $803,510
AMERICAN HOMES 4 RENT PROPERTIES EIGHT LLC $574,980
PROGRESS RESIDENTIAL 2015-3 BORROWER LLC $562,320
PROGRESS RESIDENTIAL 2016 1 BORROWER LLC $434,100
AMH 2014-2 BORROWER LLC $416,410
ERMINA REAL ESTATE LLC $290,070
MEAD MICHAEL J & CAROLYN S $283,760
LEWIS IRISH & MIA $283,090
LAWSON PATRICK & VANESSA $281,920
SMITH STANLEY JAMES & CAROLINA $277,620
ROBERSON GREGORY & KIMBERLY $275,280
PADILLA MARTIN & AMBER $273,310
CONTU RAY S & STEPHANIE L $271,070
CORCORAN RONALD E & LEAH A $268,880
EXALIEN GUERLANDE J $267,010

Taxable Value

$14,472,250
$3,355,140
$960,840
$938,210
$869,950
$803,510
$574,980
$562,320
$434,100
$416,410
$290,070
$283,760
$283,090
$281,920
$277,620
$275,280
$273,310
$271,070
$268,880
$267,010

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

206735
199990
193261
201743
195640
196700
16168

205391
194755
198495
189535
194853
201253
192783
205024
27400

194000
188852
194509
201540

KAUFMAN COUNTY MUD #2
2017

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

DEVONSHIRE DALLAS ASLI VIII LLC
HIGHLAND HOMES DALLAS LLC
BLOOMFIELD HOMES LP

GEHAN HOMES LTD

WS DDV DEVELOPMENT LLC
FLAHERTY JOSEPH D & LINDA A
DIMSON SAMUEL & DANA

WILLIS CARL S

TUCKER STEVEN A & ROBERTA L
SHIELDS DAVID

LONG JAMES K & HEATHER L
BAILEY MICHAEL R & TANYA D
HALL SANDY

BACEY WILLIAM & TRACY
KNOWLTON CARL & HEATHER
ZANOLINI PAUL A & STEPHANIE
BRUHN ERIC & KAYCEY

TAYLOR DANA M

DABNEY WHITNEY

FRANCOM JOHN ERIC & SHANNON KAYE

Market Value

$7,858,980
$3,009,440
$2,025,520
$1,366,590
$884,368
$465,810
$497,610
$433,220
$433,200
$422,810
$419,040
$407,000
$406,000
$405,280
$401,110
$440,220
$406,590
$418,080
$396,580
$395,960

Taxable Value

$7,858,980
$3,009,440
$2,025,520
$1,366,590
$884,368
$446,779
$435,149
$433,220
$433,200
$422,810
$407,891
$407,000
$406,000
$405,280
$401,110
$400,532
$396,916
$396,723
$396,580
$395,960

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

82377

203780
206735
168100
195640
207459
207035
207437
207982
73070

50682

208060
207656
207394
207185
208125
207438
207969
207651
208050

KAUFMAN COUNTY MUD #4
2017

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

BEAZER HOMES TEXAS LP

PULTE HOMES OF TEXAS LP
DEVONSHIRE DALLAS ASLI VIII LLC
EVANS 114 LAND INVESTMENTS PARTNERS LP
WS DDV DEVELOPMENT LLC

WELCH AMOS JR & CHASTITY
HARVEY LOREN R

MC KINNIE MARK A &

CAMPBELL MICHAEL L

SATELLITE SHELTERS INC

D L PETERSON TRUST

PUGLIESE LISA M

MORENO JAIME & LILIANA

GREEN DONNIEST O

GBADAMOSI GRACE T

SIMONEAUX ENJALAE U

THORNTON DANIEL C & KYMBERLY A
COX KENNY L & CICELY

WANG CHUNPING

RODRIGUEZ JONATHAN A & ALEXIS G

Market Value

$3,971,880
$3,196,080
$2,666,860
$1,592,000
$325,000
$119,580
$116,310
$111,880
$101,960
$88,290
$78,190
$59,020
$59,020
$59,020
$46,000
$46,000
$43,000
$40,000
$40,000
$40,000

Taxable Value

$3,971,880
$3,196,080
$2,666,860
$1,592,000
$325,000
$119,580
$116,310
$111,880
$101,960
$88,290
$78,190
$59,020
$59,020
$59,020
$46,000
$46,000
$43,000
$40,000
$40,000
$40,000

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :

Year:

State Code:

Owner ID

185740
204887
83210
82648

KAUFMAN COUNTY MUD #5
2017

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

CTMGT LAND HOLDINGS LP

CADG TR SOUTH LLC

MUD DISTRICT 6 & 7

KAUFMAN COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT #5

Market Value

$8,763,710
$279,250
$6,000
$16,600

Taxable Value

$8,763,710
$279,250
$0

$0

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

172820
194360
201218
178241
165857
197917
204887
206816
79460

206449
206619
206103
198189
180720
170878
199623
175885
201223
178927
171789

KAUFMAN COUNTY MUD #6
2017

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

CTMGT TRAVIS RANCH LLC

ARP 2014-1 BORROWER LLC

HPA TEXAS SUB 2016-1 LLC
FUHLER JOZEF JOHAN & MAGGIE
THOMAS VIJIV & SHIRLEY C
CADG TRAVIS RANCH LLC

CADG TR SOUTH LLC

TRAVIS RANCH MARINA LLC

D RHORTON TEXAS LTD

HEDGES WILLIAM B & KATHLEEN J TR
1STBABY JLLC

RATEREE BARBARA

PAREDES JUAN

PETERSON EDWARD A

ALSTON ANTHONY P & LORETTA B
PAGE CASEY A

UNKNOWN OWNER

ARMSTRONG OSCAR

MALLET YVETTE & CHRISTOPHER
RIOS LUIS A & CAROLYN L

Market Value

$2,715,960
$1,111,900
$580,290
$514,210
$463,580
$432,770
$356,300
$344,360
$338,110
$293,650
$289,460
$286,380
$286,240
$284,800
$282,940
$279,400
$278,560
$277,760
$276,800
$294,290

Taxable Value

$2,715,960
$1,111,900
$580,290
$514,210
$463,580
$432,770
$356,300
$344,360
$338,110
$293,650
$289,460
$286,380
$286,240
$284,800
$282,940
$279,400
$278,560
$277,760
$276,800
$273,218

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

79460

206808
172820
194360
193964
20181

195209
206816
184193
196172
179526
187935
163220
81071

206496
207106
206661
207160
208278
203180

KAUFMAN COUNTY MUD #7
2017

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

D RHORTON TEXAS LTD

DRH LAND OPPORTUNITIES I INC
CTMGT TRAVIS RANCH LLC

ARP 2014-1 BORROWER LLC

AMH 2014-2 BORROWER LLC
PIRTLE DAVID & SUE

AMH 2014-3 BORROWER LLC
TRAVIS RANCH MARINA LLC
WANG FUCHAO

AMH 2015-1 BORROWER LLC
STEWART SANDRA K

AMERICAN RESIDENTIAL LEASING COMPANY LLC
INFINITI REI LLC

ZIEGENFUSS RONNIE L & MERRY L
YOUNG JAMES & MEGAN
NYANGICHA NYAKUNDI V &
SHOWERS PORSCHA

KAHL CHRISTOPHER M & LORI M
COULTER RYAN & KAREN

MC KEEVER DARRELL & YADIRA

Market Value

$2,287,929
$1,449,880
$1,116,640
$988,040
$803,670
$687,000
$605,070
$558,850
$443,030
$416,000
$369,560
$369,280
$355,050
$352,570
$330,920
$313,440
$285,430
$284,690
$283,670
$283,270

Taxable Value

$2,287,929
$1,449,880
$1,116,640
$988,040
$803,670
$687,000
$605,070
$558,850
$443,030
$416,000
$369,560
$369,280
$355,050
$352,570
$330,920
$313,440
$285,430
$284,690
$283,670
$283,270

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

206801
50837
39391
50379
24594
13699
49054
193886
167467
28344
26863
19013
50835
73279
179378
160705
183634
205891
177627
58734

KAUFMAN ISD
2017

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

ITS EQUPMENT LEASING & MAINTENANCE LLC
ABOX PAPERBOARD

WAL-MART REAL ESTATE BUSINESS TRUST
FALCON STEEL INC

WAL-MART STORES 01-265

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY COMPANY
TRINITY VALLEY ELECTRIC CO-OP

BWR APARTMENTS LP

SEAWAY CRUDE PIPELINE LP

BROOKSHIRE GROCERY CO

ATMOS ENERGY MID-TEX DIVISION

LARRETT INC

TABLES MANUFACTURING INC

KOLDER INC

CENTRO NP HOLDINGS 12 SPE LLC

JWS LAND LTD

KLLM TRANSPORT

STORE MASTER FUNDING X LLC

JENSEN BARBARA J & ARMSTRONG THERESA LEIGH
MURREY FORD-MERCURY

Market Value

$15,906,780
$11,334,690
$9,292,920
$6,913,500
$5,896,630
$5,459,860
$5,091,040
$4,819,880
$4,799,730
$4,320,180
$4,352,220
$4,118,100
$3,645,770
$3,197,430
$3,112,840
$4,974,170
$2,383,430
$1,959,930
$1,882,400
$1,739,300

Taxable Value

$15,906,780
$11,334,690
$9,292,920
$6,913,500
$5,896,630
$5,459,860
$4,876,320
$4,819,880
$4,799,730
$4,320,180
$4,297,960
$4,118,100
$3,645,770
$3,197,430
$3,112,840
$2,687,970
$2,383,430
$1,959,930
$1,882,400
$1,739,300

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

26863
167467
19013
49054
13699
66373
35724
82881
204364
79695
160536
48483
23723
191289
196550
55735
195797
191243
62700
191779

KC ESD #1 (KAUFMAN)
2017

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

ATMOS ENERGY MID-TEX DIVISION
SEAWAY CRUDE PIPELINE LP
LARRETT INC

TRINITY VALLEY ELECTRIC CO-OP
ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY COMPANY
HUNT OIL COMPANY

SANTA ANITA INC

DYNAMIC PROPERTIES LTD

POLO RIENDA MEXICANA LLC
HEBB WADE A

MATTHEWS CLARK

AMERICAN LIBERTY OIL CO
PARADIS THOMAS H

A & A LANDSCAPE & IRRIGATION
CASE SAM L

MC CLAIN CAROLYN

ENERTECH RESOURCES LLC

CJD MANAGEMENT COMPANY
FAIR ROAD PROPERTIES INC
NUMBER 19 REAL ESTATE INC

Market Value

$24,835,220
$4,799,730
$4,118,100
$4,130,110
$3,394,520
$6,032,380
$4,409,640
$1,155,290
$991,620
$866,080
$1,274,474
$5,454,250
$1,353,290
$750,000
$937,650
$1,144,060
$650,000
$646,780
$646,910
$1,779,040

Taxable Value

$24,781,530
$4,799,730
$4,118,100
$3,942,220
$3,394,520
$1,473,130
$1,347,680
$1,155,072
$991,620
$866,080
$774,200
$766,670
$755,650
$750,000
$721,288
$677,490
$650,000
$646,780
$637,617
$628,230

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :

Year:

State Code:

Owner ID

26863
51189
21456
186925
79106
202630
13699
197305
10872
176556
77207
53767
53797
49054
181206
49041
160937
170623
187577
48642

KC ESD #2 (MABANK)
2017

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

ATMOS ENERGY MID-TEX DIVISION
KAUFMAN CO REC CORP

NOWELL DAVID J & ALANA

HOLL DAVID B

KKD PROPERTIES LTD

STUART SPENCER R & SNOW KAREN A
ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY COMPANY
UNDERWOOD ARCHIE H

MINIAT WILLIAM R

CAMPBELL JAMES R JR & DENISE
AUSTIN BARBARA S

ANDREWS JOHN C & SUSAN

CARY DAVID M & CHRISTINA

TRINITY VALLEY ELECTRIC CO-OP
DAHLHAUSER JACK & PAT

RAYBURN CO ELEC COOP

CLERKIN THOMAS A & LINDA A
BRESNAHAN ROBERT T

BRIGHTON JEFFREY E & ROBIN K
MITCHELL HAROLD & NORMA

Market Value

$2,291,710
$1,964,250
$1,811,203
$921,020
$1,797,589
$842,180
$734,010
$1,114,420
$747,860
$662,123
$677,540
$630,010
$600,520
$649,970
$556,890
$553,480
$549,910
$540,502
$532,320
$671,090

Taxable Value

$2,288,970
$1,964,250
$1,811,203
$921,020
$874,969
$842,180
$734,010
$678,390
$674,025
$662,123
$658,471
$602,195
$593,287
$571,670
$556,890
$553,480
$549,910
$540,502
$532,320
$518,127

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :

Year:

State Code:

Owner ID

13699
49072
167467
196558
26863
77490
82617
71134
36197
191497
49054
161890
15313
66373
49067
51234
188030
165401
15039
24590

KC ESD #3 (TERRELL)
2017

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY COMPANY
UNION PACIFIC RR CO

SEAWAY CRUDE PIPELINE LP

VFS LEASING CO

ATMOS ENERGY MID-TEX DIVISION
TRINITY MATERIALS INC

TRANSIT MIX CONCRETE & MATERIALS COMPANY
SOUTHWESTERN BELL

HAYNES DENNIS R & SUE

ONEOK STERLING Il PIPELINE

TRINITY VALLEY ELECTRIC CO-OP

FOUR STARR PRODUCTION LLC

ONEOK NGL PIPELINE LP

HUNT OIL COMPANY

EXPLORER PIPELINE CO

ENERGY TRANSFER FUEL LP
HUTHMACHER WILLIAM C

D & A REAL ESTATE PARTNERS LTD

GAY NEAL

CATERPILLAR FINANCIAL SERVICES CORP

Market Value

$15,589,310
$9,942,450
$6,204,080
$3,764,770
$3,228,300
$2,449,320
$2,220,440
$2,197,160
$2,381,460
$1,656,460
$1,503,790
$1,257,321
$1,237,250
$16,994,160
$1,202,750
$1,128,510
$1,112,320
$1,000,000
$3,438,450
$971,610

Taxable Value

$15,589,310
$9,942,450
$6,204,080
$3,764,770
$3,147,100
$2,449,320
$2,220,440
$2,197,160
$1,672,950
$1,656,460
$1,467,260
$1,257,321
$1,237,250
$1,230,040
$1,202,750
$1,128,510
$1,112,320
$1,000,000
$991,030
$971,610

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :

Year:

State Code:

Owner ID

77490
187230
169992
13699
167467
49054
49557
195667
45018
49106
169911
40101
164938
161299
37271
197553
198911
170403
49555
194779

KC ESD #4 (KEMP)
2017

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

TRINITY MATERIALS INC

HAMLINS LLC

LARSON ELECTRONICS

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY COMPANY
SEAWAY CRUDE PIPELINE LP
TRINITY VALLEY ELECTRIC CO-OP
KCCC INC

TFT REAL ESTATE LLC

CARNEY LAND & CATTLEL P
UNITED TELEPHONE CO OF TX
RNR INDUSTRIAL SERVICES LLC
SUTTON KENNETH N & BARBARA
PATTERSON JOHN B & JENNIFER M
FOURMONT PROPERTIES INC
COOK JOHNNIE F & VANITIA A
HUSSEY PHILLIP RYAN & WANDA T
CANYON ACRE FARMS LLC

SCOTT FAMILY TRUST

INDIAN OAKS GOLF & TREE FARM
WHITWORTH FAMILY LIVING TRUST

Market Value

$14,791,560
$7,611,430
$3,289,870
$2,616,970
$2,217,510
$2,055,110
$1,072,740
$1,042,000
$5,311,760
$869,240
$745,950
$703,440
$793,750
$679,480
$1,116,410
$648,800
$2,115,120
$747,410
$595,350
$882,430

Taxable Value

$10,455,920
$7,611,430
$3,289,870
$2,616,970
$2,217,510
$2,055,110
$1,072,740
$1,042,000
$960,290
$869,240
$745,950
$703,440
$680,350
$679,480
$659,890
$642,268
$620,370
$585,675
$581,200
$526,727

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :

Year:

State Code:

Owner ID

69183
167467
46032
24590
50451
49054
181980
162786
63333
13699
42334
32215
192989
205881
193770
198400
199289
205743
76384
63420

KC ESD #5 (SCURRY)
2017

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

PAPPY S SAND & GRAVEL

SEAWAY CRUDE PIPELINE LP

LATTIMORE MATERIALS COL P
CATERPILLAR FINANCIAL SERVICES CORP
LEASE PLAN USA INC

TRINITY VALLEY ELECTRIC CO-OP
WILBUR ELLIS COMPANY

JOYNER JEFFREY RYAN

TEXAS ALLTEL

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY COMPANY
HO JUI LIEN CHOU

SEWELL CAMERON D & SANDRA M
ARMOR CARL D & JUDY A

WILBUR ELLIS FEED LLC

FREEDOM HEALTHCARE PROPERTIES OF TEXAS LLC
MITCHELL FAMILY TRUST

DADA DG SCURRY LLC

FREEDOM HEALTHCARE PROPERTIES LLC
MOORE JEFFREY & ANDREA

TAYLOR KEN & LANDA

Market Value

$3,755,590
$3,469,000
$5,668,100
$1,878,030
$1,551,550
$1,355,020
$1,170,340
$1,391,720
$1,041,570
$1,024,200
$18,174,560
$1,197,150
$728,520
$641,180
$767,980
$2,407,320
$575,410
$566,950
$822,070
$520,690

Taxable Value

$3,755,590
$3,469,000
$2,886,280
$1,878,030
$1,551,550
$1,325,110
$1,170,340
$1,099,591
$1,041,570
$1,024,200
$911,390
$711,277
$686,586
$641,180
$640,300
$595,260
$575,410
$559,893
$555,985
$520,690

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :

Year:

State Code:

Owner ID

29105
26863
13699
200209
79460
206735
73043
199990
69301
71134
16726
49072
194360
193964
82377
50837
201218
172407
200131
203780

KC ESD #6 (FORNEY)
2017

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

LA FRONTERA HOLDINGS LLC

ATMOS ENERGY MID-TEX DIVISION
ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY COMPANY
SEALY SW FORNEY LLC

D RHORTON TEXAS LTD

DEVONSHIRE DALLAS ASLI VIII LLC
KINDER MORGAN NORTH TEXAS PIPELINE
HIGHLAND HOMES DALLAS LLC

BRIGHT EXCAVATION INC
SOUTHWESTERN BELL

S KW HOLDINGS LTD

UNION PACIFIC RR CO

ARP 2014-1 BORROWER LLC

AMH 2014-2 BORROWER LLC

BEAZER HOMES TEXAS LP

ABOX PAPERBOARD

HPA TEXAS SUB 2016-1 LLC

HELMS TRAIL PROPERTIES INC
CLEMENTS RANCH LLC

PULTE HOMES OF TEXAS LP

Market Value

$657,721,860
$11,771,240
$7,260,780
$5,294,310
$5,290,579
$14,250,180
$5,094,210
$4,354,440
$4,203,690
$3,955,490
$3,495,940
$3,307,100
$3,235,005
$3,126,540
$3,019,880
$2,959,340
$2,793,310
$2,772,680
$7,052,550
$2,412,080

Taxable Value

$536,315,360
$11,705,610
$6,480,510
$5,294,310
$5,290,579
$5,238,750
$5,094,210
$4,354,440
$4,203,690
$3,955,490
$3,495,940
$3,307,100
$3,235,005
$3,126,540
$3,019,880
$2,959,340
$2,793,310
$2,772,680
$2,741,840
$2,412,080

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

166203
201969
193261
33772

193762
193964
191743
196172
200030
186575
191662
194360
199943
195968
199126
197529
193761
195209
162871
188099

KC ESD #7 (CRANDALL)
2017

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

HW HEARTLAND LP

TRANSCANADA KEYSTONE PIPELINE LP

BLOOMFIELD HOMES LP

STAR MOBILE HOMES LP

HMH LIFESTYLES LP

AMH 2014-2 BORROWER LLC

CDT LAND HOLDINGS LLC

AMH 2015-1 BORROWER LLC

LENNAR HOMES OF TEXAS LAND & CONSTRUCTION LTD
JORDAN TIM

AMERICAN HOMES 4 RENT PROPERTIES EIGHT LLC
ARP 2014-1 BORROWER LLC

PROGRESS RESIDENTIAL 2015-3 BORROWER LLC
ERMINA REAL ESTATE LLC

AMH 2015-2 BORROWER LLC

SOLIS MA DEL CARMEN & ALFARO JUAN MIGUEL GONZALEZ
HMH LIFESTYLES LP

AMH 2014-3 BORROWER LLC

XU XUEQIAO & ZHANG PUPING

AMERICAN HOMES 4 RENT PROPERTIES TWO LLC

Market Value

$37,686,540
$4,986,090
$4,014,990
$3,031,390
$1,892,490
$1,744,360
$2,843,280
$1,517,120
$1,428,210
$2,055,540
$1,322,080
$1,262,790
$1,044,310
$1,035,250
$997,150
$1,087,930
$908,510
$857,310
$793,300
$624,030

Taxable Value

$6,811,150
$4,986,090
$4,014,990
$3,031,390
$1,892,490
$1,744,360
$1,669,310
$1,517,120
$1,428,210
$1,351,770
$1,322,080
$1,262,790
$1,044,310
$1,012,722

$997,150

$924,560

$908,510

$857,310

$793,300

$624,030

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :

Year:

State Code:

Owner ID

77490
187230
198280
165240
169992
13699
179812
167467
49054
179896
28344
51420
49106
49557
195667
45018
169911
40101
164938
161299

KEMP ISD
2017

<ALL>
Taxpayer Name

TRINITY MATERIALS INC
HAMLINS LLC

MRT OF KEMP TX SNF LLC
KEMP LAKESIDE INVESTOR LLC
LARSON ELECTRONICS

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY COMPANY

HENRY & WATSON LAKE LLC
SEAWAY CRUDE PIPELINE LP
TRINITY VALLEY ELECTRIC CO-OP
1273 BEACON SHORE DRIVE LLC
BROOKSHIRE GROCERY CO
FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF KEMP
UNITED TELEPHONE CO OF TX
KCCC INC

TFT REAL ESTATE LLC

CARNEY LAND & CATTLEL P

RNR INDUSTRIAL SERVICES LLC
SUTTON KENNETH N & BARBARA
PATTERSON JOHN B & JENNIFER M
FOURMONT PROPERTIES INC

Market Value

$14,791,560

$7,611,430
$4,488,660
$3,570,530
$3,289,870
$3,175,070
$2,373,980
$2,217,510
$2,055,110
$1,250,000
$1,216,650
$1,199,450
$1,150,640
$1,072,740
$1,042,000
$5,311,760

$745,950

$703,440

$793,750

$679,480

Taxable Value

$10,455,920
$7,611,430
$4,488,660
$3,343,620
$3,289,870
$3,154,610
$2,274,860
$2,217,510
$2,055,110
$1,250,000
$1,216,650
$1,199,450
$1,150,640
$1,072,740
$1,042,000
$960,290
$745,950
$703,440
$680,350
$679,480

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

30645
31638
13699
51189
203589
60105
21456
170993
197478
50388
173978
180914
42152
50413
168548
175094
190472
162159
185145
198152

MABANK ISD
2017

<ALL>
Taxpayer Name

SOLAR TURBINES INC

LIGHTHOUSE LANDING PARTNERS LP
ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY COMPANY
KAUFMAN CO REC CORP

URECH RONALD W & RYAN K

ANTHONY WAYNE & MARY ANN
NOWELL DAVID J & ALANA

HOLMAN RONALD & CECILLIE

SASSO FAMILY TRUST

EAGLE METAL PRODUCTS

KBC SIENNALLC

JBARCLLC

TEAGUE CHEV-BUICK INC

TRI COUNTY FORD

WELLS DENNIS L & JANIS F

RFJ LAKEHOUSE LLC

DEBORAH OWEN BIERTIZ NO-EXEMPT LEGACY TRUST
EASTERN 505 L P

PARK LARENCE & BETH A

DARILEK PROPERTIES LLC

Market Value

$28,691,060
$3,427,040
$2,281,240
$1,964,250
$1,811,650
$1,816,370
$1,811,203
$1,760,550
$1,749,350
$1,654,790
$1,568,120
$1,475,550
$1,424,630
$1,404,460
$1,386,240
$1,381,240
$1,380,490
$1,350,000
$1,330,170
$1,148,820

Taxable Value

$28,691,060
$3,427,040
$2,281,240
$1,964,250
$1,811,650
$1,780,135
$1,776,203
$1,760,550
$1,749,350
$1,654,790
$1,568,120
$1,475,550
$1,424,630
$1,404,460
$1,386,240
$1,381,240
$1,380,490
$1,350,000
$1,330,170
$1,148,820

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :

Year:

State Code:

Owner ID

202950

MOORE FARM WCID
2017

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

MOORE FARM CONTROL AND IMPROVEMENT

Market Value

$536,870

Taxable Value
$0

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

13699
83776
74833
16191
186253
196643
167081
45894
203485
33310
198310
41929
201939
79351
36004
200751
195793
200158
198372
191497

QUINLAN ISD
2017

<ALL>
Taxpayer Name

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY COMPANY
AVINA PROPERTIES LLC
MONTEALVO CANDIDO & CATALINA
ROCK SOLID CRUSHED STONE
WEILDLER CHRISTOPHER D
ANDERSON GARY

VENTURA NICK C & DIANN M
BARNETTE FREDDIE L & CYNTHIAE
SKAGGS TIFFANY K

IRWIN ROBERT E & SHERRYL
TRAVIS TINA DIANE

BARLEAN JOSEPH & GLORIA
MARLER VALERI

JOHN GARY & NANCY

PADGETT GREGORY L & DOROTHY J
WALLACE JOHNNY & STEPHINA
MILLER STEPHANIE A

WALDIE CARLA ROSE

SAULTERS JEFFREY A & JENNIFER R
ONEOK STERLING Il PIPELINE

Market Value

$1,068,180
$572,270
$342,180
$310,820
$299,610
$254,050
$359,520
$225,860
$205,410
$200,190
$168,660
$205,530
$165,690
$196,880
$277,260
$150,090
$175,520
$166,430
$128,520
$126,130

Taxable Value

$1,068,180
$572,270
$317,180
$310,820
$262,133
$254,050
$228,958
$186,320
$180,410
$175,190
$168,660
$166,432
$165,690
$161,880
$158,740
$150,090
$146,905
$141,430
$128,520
$126,130

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

29105
50795
13699
24594
79905
28280
39391
200333
198599
30645
24542
26863
49072
23740
79835
167467
184678
206801
191399
50837

ROAD & BRIDGE
2017

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

LA FRONTERA HOLDINGS LLC

GOODYEAR TIRE & RUBBER CO

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY COMPANY
WAL-MART STORES 01-265

AUTOZONE INC DEPARTMENT 8808

SMURFIT KAPPA

WAL-MART REAL ESTATE BUSINESS TRUST
ROSE ENGLEBROOK LP & ROSE MARLBOROUGH SQUARE APTS | L
GATEWAY HOLDINGS LP

SOLAR TURBINES INC

MADIX INC

ATMOS ENERGY MID-TEX DIVISION

UNION PACIFIC RR CO

STEVE SILVER COMPANY

WAL-MART STORES LP

SEAWAY CRUDE PIPELINE LP

KROGER TEXAS LP

ITS EQUPMENT LEASING & MAINTENANCE LLC
BUC-EES LTD

ABOX PAPERBOARD

Market Value

$657,925,890
$136,654,170
$68,856,110
$54,483,620
$54,441,000
$37,650,850
$33,446,480
$33,000,000
$29,627,160
$28,691,060
$40,647,630
$21,942,870
$18,482,460
$17,800,630
$17,284,380
$16,722,600
$16,242,410
$15,906,780
$14,618,250
$14,344,030

Taxable Value

$536,519,390
$70,627,139
$67,754,180
$54,188,962
$41,803,427
$37,650,850
$33,446,480
$33,000,000
$29,627,160
$28,691,060
$27,398,558
$21,710,100
$18,482,460
$17,800,630
$17,284,380
$16,722,600
$16,242,410
$15,906,780
$14,618,250
$14,344,030

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :

Year:

State Code:

Owner ID

189804
79460
40674
167995
192487
167998
199419
38489
78999
185185
201500
204414
20397
201924
201920
188239
81734
23492
20857
205537

ROCKWALL ISD
2017

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

HGYC LLC

D RHORTON TEXAS LTD

LOWRANCE STANLEY D & CYNTHIA K
WHEELER RODNEY A & LOYCE H

ROSS JASON & LAUREN

SWINEY JEFFREY S & CATHERINE P
ADAMS BRADLEY E & CARLA

BISHOP JERRY CHARLES

LEATH WOODSON F & ELIZABETH J
GLIDEWELL JAMES A & ANGELA N
GALIANO DENNIS JOSEPH & LAURA ANN
ROGERS DONALD W JR & TAMERA K
SULLIVAN PAUL T & TRACIE A

WILEMAN RYAN M & LOMBARD KATHERINE M
MORGAN MARTIN

HORVATH SCOTT & MARLENE
PAINTBALL PROPERTIES LP
SCHNEEMANN ANTHONY A & TRACY L
ADAMS BART ETHAN

GALBRAITH BRIAN

Market Value

$4,020,440
$1,893,085
$1,072,500
$1,010,600
$700,030
$648,700
$647,260
$689,810
$604,400
$547,650
$515,850
$488,720
$493,060
$442,480
$408,260
$531,650
$396,780
$435,440
$419,220
$410,220

Taxable Value

$1,897,830
$1,893,085
$953,350
$853,845
$649,575
$592,485
$585,880
$567,836
$543,106
$522,650
$490,850
$488,720
$468,060
$442,480
$408,260
$403,960
$396,780
$392,923
$389,326
$385,220

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :

Year:

State Code:

Owner ID

69183
167467
46032
24590
50451
49054
181980
63333
13699
32215
192989
205881
193770
198400
199289
76384
63420
205743
17428
49087

SCURRY-ROSSER ISD
2017

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

PAPPY S SAND & GRAVEL

SEAWAY CRUDE PIPELINE LP

LATTIMORE MATERIALS COL P
CATERPILLAR FINANCIAL SERVICES CORP
LEASE PLAN USA INC

TRINITY VALLEY ELECTRIC CO-OP
WILBUR ELLIS COMPANY

TEXAS ALLTEL

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY COMPANY
SEWELL CAMERON D & SANDRA M
ARMOR CARL D & JUDY A

WILBUR ELLIS FEED LLC

FREEDOM HEALTHCARE PROPERTIES OF TEXAS LLC
MITCHELL FAMILY TRUST

DADA DG SCURRY LLC

MOORE JEFFREY & ANDREA

TAYLOR KEN & LANDA

FREEDOM HEALTHCARE PROPERTIES LLC
W & R PROPERTIES INC

AT&T MOBILITY LLC

Market Value

$3,755,590
$3,469,000
$5,668,100
$1,878,030
$1,551,550
$1,355,020
$1,170,340
$1,041,570
$1,024,200
$1,197,150
$728,520
$645,720
$767,980
$2,407,320
$575,410
$822,070
$520,690
$566,950
$489,830
$479,560

Taxable Value

$3,755,590
$3,469,000
$2,886,280
$1,878,030
$1,551,550
$1,325,110
$1,170,340
$1,041,570
$1,024,200
$676,277
$651,586
$645,720
$640,300
$595,260
$575,410
$520,985
$520,690
$509,893
$489,830
$479,560

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :

Year:

State Code:

Owner ID

50795
24594
79905
24542
13699
79835
191399
75507
11274
69304
179395
33900
50838
181059
39391
49072
26863
80052
167453
188307

TERRELL ISD
2017

<ALL>
Taxpayer Name

GOODYEAR TIRE & RUBBER CO
WAL-MART STORES 01-265

AUTOZONE INC DEPARTMENT 8808
MADIX INC

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY COMPANY
WAL-MART STORES LP

BUC-EES LTD

CARLISLE CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS INC/HUNTER PANELS LLC

VENUS INITIATIVE LLC

TANGER PROPERTIES LTD

FGT HOLDINGS LLC

NUCOR CORPORATION

OLDCASTLE GLASS ENGINEERED PRODUCTS INC
HELWIG TRUCKING

WAL-MART REAL ESTATE BUSINESS TRUST
UNION PACIFIC RR CO

ATMOS ENERGY MID-TEX DIVISION

VEKA INC

OLDCASTLE GLASS ENGINEERED PRODUCTS INC
DARDEN DIRECT DISTRIBUTION INC

Market Value

$136,654,170

$48,586,990
$54,441,000
$40,647,630
$26,020,060
$17,284,380
$14,618,250
$14,827,180
$13,485,310
$12,754,860
$12,714,020
$15,505,630
$20,649,260
$10,481,060
$8,348,060
$7,882,860
$7,444,010
$8,079,690
$6,693,900
$8,881,050

Taxable Value

$70,627,139
$48,292,332
$41,803,427
$27,398,558
$26,020,060
$17,284,380
$14,618,250
$13,755,016
$13,485,310
$12,754,860
$12,714,020
$11,446,807
$10,940,289
$10,481,060

$8,348,060

$7,882,860

$7,367,240

$6,935,372

$6,693,900

$6,678,179

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

50795
24594
79905
13699
24542
30645
50838
49072
39391
79835
167467
206801
33900
191399
75507
26863
11274
69304
179395
49054

TRINITY VALLEY CC
2017

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

GOODYEAR TIRE & RUBBER CO

WAL-MART STORES 01-265

AUTOZONE INC DEPARTMENT 8808

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY COMPANY

MADIX INC

SOLAR TURBINES INC

OLDCASTLE GLASS ENGINEERED PRODUCTS INC
UNION PACIFIC RR CO

WAL-MART REAL ESTATE BUSINESS TRUST
WAL-MART STORES LP

SEAWAY CRUDE PIPELINE LP

ITS EQUPMENT LEASING & MAINTENANCE LLC
NUCOR CORPORATION

BUC-EES LTD

CARLISLE CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS INC/HUNTER PANELS LLC
ATMOS ENERGY MID-TEX DIVISION

VENUS INITIATIVE LLC

TANGER PROPERTIES LTD

FGT HOLDINGS LLC

TRINITY VALLEY ELECTRIC CO-OP

Market Value

$136,654,170
$54,483,620
$54,441,000
$42,442,300
$40,647,630
$28,691,060
$20,649,260
$18,482,460
$17,640,980
$17,284,380
$16,722,600
$15,906,780
$15,505,630
$14,618,250
$14,827,180
$14,040,400
$13,485,310
$12,754,860
$12,714,020
$12,547,790

Taxable Value

$136,654,170
$54,483,620
$54,441,000
$42,421,840
$40,446,070
$28,691,060
$18,795,450
$18,482,460
$17,640,980
$17,284,380
$16,722,600
$15,906,780
$15,355,630
$14,618,250
$14,595,280
$13,899,400
$13,485,310
$12,754,860
$12,714,020
$12,030,750

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

49072
77490
82617
36197
24590
205667
13699
35537
49067
196659
192466
191497
198639
51234
49551
12362
33251
194314
171149
26054

WILLS POINT ISD
2017

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

UNION PACIFIC RR CO

TRINITY MATERIALS INC

TRANSIT MIX CONCRETE & MATERIALS COMPANY
HAYNES DENNIS R & SUE

CATERPILLAR FINANCIAL SERVICES CORP
CHAVEZ REAL ESTATE LLC

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY COMPANY
TURTLE DEVELOPMENT ASSOCIATES LP
EXPLORER PIPELINE CO

LOUKAIDES LEONIDAS & DAI YINGYING
TALTY INVESTMENTS INC

ONEOK STERLING Il PIPELINE

BREWER TAELOR J & MARANDA M
ENERGY TRANSFER FUEL LP

REUNION RANCH INC

TAYLOR RICK

JACKS C DWAYNE

BOWLINGS TRES GALLOS RANCH LLC
CASEY PAUL D & RENAE A

MONNING ADELE W

Market Value

$4,797,100
$2,449,320
$2,220,440
$2,381,460
$971,610
$943,590
$866,800
$808,470
$780,000
$1,754,070
$707,210
$696,220
$697,500
$663,200
$646,350
$646,060
$799,670
$1,338,030
$528,030
$4,419,480

Taxable Value

$4,797,100
$2,449,320
$2,220,440
$1,637,950
$971,610
$943,590
$866,800
$808,470
$780,000
$726,990
$707,210
$696,220
$672,500
$663,200
$646,350
$576,504
$558,425
$553,770
$528,030
$515,390

True Automation, Inc.



